
THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 

(A Govt. Of India Enterprise) 

PURCHASE & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

“SHIPPING HOUSE”, 245, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 

 

Dated: 29.04.2025 

 

CORRIGENDUM – 1 

 

Ref. No   :   P&S/CON/D&S/IP/WZ/2025  

RFx No.  :   9000048865 

Tender Fee  :   ` 2500 + 18% GST ` 450 = ` 2950/- 

    (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only) 

No. of parties  :   Three (3) 

EMD Amount  :   ` 8,50,000/- 

    (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 

Due Date  :   29.04.2025 (1700 Hrs) 

1
st
 Extended Due Date :  14.05.2025 (1700 Hrs) 

 

 

Sub:  E-Tender for Supply of Deck and Saloon Stores at Indian Ports - West Zone 

 

 

EXTENSION OF DUE DATE 

 

All concerned may note that the due date for submission of the subject tender is extended till 

14.05.2025, 1700 Hrs. 

 

Please note that Price Offer (Part - II) in Excel format should be uploaded under ‘Attachments’ tab 

only and should not be uploaded under ‘Technical RFx’ tab of the tender else the bid is liable to be 

disqualified.  

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THE TENDER DOCUMENT 

SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

 

 

INTENDING TENDERERS MAY KINDLY TAKE A NOTE OF ABOVE CHANGES AND 

QUOTE ACCORDINGLY. 

 

Only online tenders submitted on our e‐tendering portal (https://etender.sci.co.in) will be 

accepted. No manual / postal / Email / Fax offers will be entertained / accepted. 

 

******** 


